Tex. A&M-Commerce (6-10,4-0 Southland) -vs- Houston Christian (7-8,2-2 Southland)

01/12/23 at Sharp Gymnasium, Houston, TX

Date: 01/12/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;\%ce):PyO6 Tex. A&M-Commerce 18 15 20 12 65

Site: Sharp Gymnasium, Houston, TX Houston Christian 13 16 25 8 62

Referees: Mark Vear, Alexis Burton, Britton Sherry

Tex. A&M-Commerce 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Kernal,DesiRay * 39 5-11 2-4 6-6 0-8 8 3 0 2 0 1 18

34 Lawrence,Laila % 28 5-10 0-2 6-6 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 0 16

12 Robinson,Dyani * 35 3-16 0-3 5-6 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 1 11

20 Russell,Olivia =3 30 3-5 1-1 1-4 2-4 6 4 0 2 2 2 8

02 Deck,Mia * 24 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 2 3

30 Beaty,Jordyn 13 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5

01 Norris,Dorian 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

03 Harmon,Nya 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

23  Collins,Zaria 13  0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-49 4-14 23-28 8-22 30 16 6 12 2 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 0-2 0.00 % 10-11 90.91 %

4th Quarter 2-6 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 19-49 38.8 % 4-14 28.6 % 23-28 82.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

Houston Christian 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Collins,N'Denasija * 36 4-8 2-4 9-10 0-5 5 2 2 3 1 2 19

05 Wilson,Kennedy & 29 4-5 1-1 4-6 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 1 13

15  Vujakovic,Julija * 40 2-12 1-9 0-0 3-5 8 2 4 2 2 1 5

25 Sutherland,Abbey = 40 2-9 0-3 0-0 4-5 9 2 3 1 1 0 4

33 Nzoiwu,Marilyn * 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 1 1 0 2

11 Oly,Jo 23  5-6 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 3 1 0 13

00 Maguire,Enya 11 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6

12 Cotton,Amy 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-52 9-27 13-16 8-25 33 20 12 17 6 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 4-11 36.36 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 4-7 57.14 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 2-15 13.33 % 0-5 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 20-52 38.5 % 9-27 33.3% 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Commerce Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Houston Christian

09:35 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
o= ASSIST by NZOIWU,MARILYN

MISS 3PTR by KERNAL,DESIRAY 09:19
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DYANI 09:08
09:08 BLOCK by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
REBOUND OFF by DECK,MIA --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DYANI(in the paint) 09:00
09:00 BLOCK by NZOIWU,MARILYN
-- REBOUND DEF by NZOIWU,MARILYN
08:51 MISS 3PTR by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
REBOUND DEF by KERNAL,DESIRAY --
TURNOVER by KERNAL,DESIRAY 08:46
08:46 STEAL by WILSON,KENNEDY
08:23 MISS JUMPER by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA(in the paint)
BLOCK by RUSSELL,OLIVIA 08:23
REBOUND DEF by KERNAL,DESIRAY --
GOOD 3PTR by KERNAL,DESIRAY 08:16 3-2 V1
ASSIST by ROBINSON,DYANI --
07:40 TURNOVER by TEAM
07:30 FOUL by NZOIWU,MARILYN
07:27 FOUL by WILSON,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by DECK,MIA 07:27 4-2 V2
MISS FT by DECK,MIA 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by NZOIWU,MARILYN
07:17 TURNOVER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,LAILA(in the paint) 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by NZOIWU,MARILYN
06:46 MISS JUMPER by NZOIWU,MARILYN
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by KERNAL,DESIRAY(in the paint) 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
FOUL by DECK,MIA 06:26
06:26 SUB OUT by WILSON,KENNEDY
06:26 SUB IN by MAGUIRE,ENYA
SUB OUT by DECK,MIA 06:26
SUB IN by NORRIS,DORIAN 06:26
06:08 MISS 3PTR by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA

-- REBOUND OFF by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
06:03 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MAGUIRE,ENYA
-- ASSIST by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA

GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,LAILA(in the paint) 05:48 6-5 V1
ASSIST by ROBINSON,DYANI --
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA 05:24
SUB IN by COLLINS,ZARIA 05:24
05:07 MISS 3PTR by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:07 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KERNAL,DESIRAY(in the paint) 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by NZOIWU,MARILYN
FOUL by LAWRENCE,LAILA 04:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE, LAILA 04:43
SUB IN by BEATY,JORDYN 04:43
04:43 6-6 GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
04:43 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
GOOD JUMPER by NORRIS,DORIAN 04:29 8-7 V1

04:07 MISS JUMPER by MAGUIRE,ENYA



REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,DORIAN

GOOD 3PTR by BEATY,JORDYN
ASSIST by COLLINS,ZARIA
FOUL by COLLINS,ZARIA

MISS 3PTR by BEATY,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DYANI
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,ZARIA
GOOD 3PTR by KERNAL,DESIRAY
ASSIST by COLLINS,ZARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NORRIS,DORIAN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DYANI
SUB IN by DECK,MIA

SUB IN by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by KERNAL,DESIRAY
GOOD FT by KERNAL,DESIRAY

STEAL by DECK,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KERNAL,DESIRAY
TURNOVER by KERNAL,DESIRAY
SUB OUT by KERNAL,DESIRAY

SUB OUT by BEATY,JORDYN

SUB IN by HARMON,NYA

SUB IN by LAWRENCE,LAILA

STEAL by DECK,MIA

MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ZARIA

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Commerce

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

11-7

11-8
11-9

11-11

14-11

15-11
16-11

18-11

18-13

V4

V3
V2

V3

V4
V5

V7

V5

FOUL by MAGUIRE,ENYA

GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NZOIWU,MARILYN

FOUL by NZOIWU,MARILYN
SUB OUT by NZOIWU,MARILYN
SUB IN by COTTON,AMY

TURNOVER by COTTON,AMY

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VUJAKOVIC,JULDJA

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,AMY

GOOII)) LAYUP by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MAGUIRE,ENYA

REBOUND DEF by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA

HOME TEAM: Houston Christian

SUB OUT by HARMON,NYA

SUB OUT by COLLINS,ZARIA

SUB IN by KERNAL,DESIRAY

SUB IN by ROBINSON,DYANI

MISS JUMPER by KERNAL,DESIRAY

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DYANI

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:23
09:04

08:46

SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,ENYA
SUB IN by WILSON,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
TURNOVER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA



MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DYANI(in the paint) 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA

08:19 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,AMY
REBOUND DEF by KERNAL,DESIRAY --
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
07:40 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,AMY
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DYANI --
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,LAILA 07:20
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DYANI --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DYANI(in the paint) 07:14 20-13 V7
07:00 TURNOVER by COTTON,AMY
STEAL by KERNAL,DESIRAY 07:00
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,DYANI 06:52
06:52 STEAL by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
06:46 TURNOVER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
06:46 SUB OUT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
06:46 SUB IN by OLY,JO
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA 06:46
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE, LAILA 06:46
SUB IN by NORRIS,DORIAN 06:46
SUB IN by BEATY,JORDYN 06:46
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DYANI 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KENNEDY
FOUL by DECK,MIA 06:32
SUB OUT by DECK,MIA 06:32
SUB IN by COLLINS,ZARIA 06:32
06:17 20-16 V4 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,KENNEDY
= ASSIST by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
05:58 FOUL by COTTON,AMY
GOOD FT by BEATY,JORDYN 05:58 21-16 V5
GOOD FT by BEATY,JORDYN 05:58 22-16 V6
05:29 MISS 3PTR by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
05:26 TURNOVER by OLY,JO
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,DYANI 05:14 24-16 V8
04:46 MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
REBOUND DEF by KERNAL,DESIRAY --
MISS 3PTR by KERNAL,DESIRAY 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
04:05 24-18 V6 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DYANI(in the paint) 03:53
= REBOUND DEF by COTTON,AMY
03:33 24-21 V3 GOOD 3PTR by OLY,JO
= ASSIST by WILSON,KENNEDY

FOUL by BEATY,JORDYN 03:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33
SUB OUT by NORRIS,DORIAN 03:33
SUB OUT by BEATY,JORDYN 03:33
SUB IN by RUSSELL,OLIVIA 03:33
SUB IN by LAWRENCE, LAILA 03:33
03:24 24-23 V1 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,LAILA(in the paint) 03:04 26-23 V3
02:47 TURNOVER by OLY,JO
02:47 SUB OUT by COTTON,AMY
02:47 SUB IN by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
GOOD LAYUP by KERNAL,DESIRAY(in the paint) 02:33 28-23 V5
02:02 MISS 3PTR by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:58
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DYANI 01:51

01:51 BLOCK by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA



REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KERNAL,DESIRAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAWRENCE,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LAILA
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by COLLINS,ZARIA

SUB IN by NORRIS,DORIAN

GOOD JUMPER by LAWRENCE,LAILA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,LAILA

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DYANI(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

30-23

30-26

32-26

33-26
33-29

V7

V4

V6

V7
V4

MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY

GOOD 3PTR by OLY,JO
ASSIST by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY

FOUL by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY

GOOD 3PTR by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
ASSIST by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

REBOUND DEF by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Commerce Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Houston Christian
10:00 SUB OUT by OLY,JO
10:00 SUB IN by NZOIWU,MARILYN
SUB OUT by NORRIS,DORIAN 10:00
SUB IN by DECK,MIA 10:00
09:43 33-31 V2 GOOD LAYUP by NZOIWU,MARILYN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,LAILA(in the paint) 09:26
== REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
FOUL by DECK,MIA 09:14
SUB OUT by DECK,MIA 09:14
SUB IN by HARMON,NYA 09:14
09:14 MISS FT by WILSON,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:14 33-32 V1 GOOD FT by WILSON,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DYANI 08:53
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,LAILA ==
TURNOVER by LAWRENCE,LAILA 08:51
FOUL by RUSSELL,OLIVIA 08:37
08:31 33-35 H2 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
== ASSIST by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,LAILA(in the paint) 08:15 35-35
07:45 MISS JUMPER by NZOIWU,MARILYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by KERNAL,DESIRAY(in the paint) 07:28 37-35 V2
06:59 37-38 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
== ASSIST by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DYANI 06:47
== REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
06:27 TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
STEAL by RUSSELL,OLIVIA 06:27
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,LAILA(in the paint) 06:10 39-38 V1
06:10 FOUL by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,LAILA 06:10 40-38 V2
05:50 FOUL by NZOIWU,MARILYN
05:50 TURNOVER by NZOIWU,MARILYN
05:38 FOUL by NZOIWU,MARILYN
05:38 SUB OUT by NZOIWU,MARILYN
05:38 SUB IN by OLY,JO
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,LAILA 05:38
SUB IN by BEATY,JORDYN 05:38



GOOD FT by KERNAL,DESIRAY
GOOD FT by KERNAL,DESIRAY

REBOUND DEF by BEATY,JORDYN
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,DYANI

GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,NYA
FOUL by BEATY,JORDYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARMON,NYA

SUB OUT by KERNAL,DESIRAY
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DYANI
SUB IN by NORRIS,DORIAN
SUB IN by DECK,MIA

SUB IN by COLLINS,ZARIA

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,OLIVIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by BEATY,JORDYN
FOUL by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
SUB IN by KERNAL,DESIRAY

MISS JUMPER by KERNAL,DESIRAY

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,ZARIA

SUB OUT by BEATY,JORDYN
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,LAILA
GOOD FT by DECK,MIA
GOOD FT by DECK,MIA

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LAILA

GOOD FT by KERNAL,DESIRAY
GOOD FT by KERNAL,DESIRAY
FOUL by KERNAL,DESIRAY

MISS 3PTR by DECK,MIA

FOUL by LAWRENCE,LAILA
TURNOVER by LAWRENCE,LAILA
SUB OUT by NORRIS,DORIAN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DYANI

SUB OUT by COLLINS,ZARIA
SUB IN by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DYANI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DYANI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,LAILA

41-38
42-38

42-40
44-40

44-41
44-42
46-42

46-44

47-44
48-44

49-44
50-44

50-45
50-46

50-48

50-51

51-51
52-51
52-54

V3
V4

V2
V4

V3
V2
V4

V2

V3
V4

V5
V6

V 5

V4

V2

H1

V1
H2

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
MISS 3PTR by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA

STEAL by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
GOOD JUMPER by OLY,JO(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILSON,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by WILSON,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)

BLOCK by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

FOUL by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
FOUL by WILSON,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY

FOUL by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA

GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY

GOOD 3PTR by OLY,JO

ASSIST by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
FOUL by WILSON,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by WILSON,KENNEDY
SUB IN by MAGUIRE,ENYA

GOOD 3PTR by MAGUIRE,ENYA
ASSIST by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY



REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
MISS FT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Commerce

00:02
00:02
00:01

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

53-54

H1

FOUL by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

HOME TEAM: Houston Christian

REBOUND DEF by KERNAL,DESIRAY

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DYANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LAWRENCE,LAILA
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,LAILA
SUB IN by BEATY,JORDYN

FOUL by ROBINSON,DYANI

STEAL by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by DECK,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DYANI
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,LAILA

GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,LAILA
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by KERNAL,DESIRAY
TURNOVER by LAWRENCE,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BEATY,JORDYN
SUB IN by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,DYANI

REBOUND DEF by KERNAL,DESIRAY
TURNOVER by DECK,MIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

MISS FT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

09:47

09:19

09:03

08:58
08:46
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:35
08:07

08:00
07:47
07:47
07:34
07:34

07:16
07:11
07:11
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:49
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:20
06:18
06:18
06:07
05:45
05:45
05:15
04:58
04:58
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:31
04:31

04:31

54-54
55-54

55-55
55-56

V1

H1

MISS 3PTR by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA

REBOUND DEF by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
MISS JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
REBOUND OFF by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
MISS JUMPER by MAGUIRE,ENYA
REBOUND OFF by OLY,JO

TURNOVER by OLY,JO

MISS LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA

TURNOVER by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA

BLOCK by OLY,JO
REBOUND DEF by OLY,JO
MISS 3PTR by MAGUIRE,ENYA

FOUL by OLY,JO

MISS 3PTR by OLY,JO

SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,ENYA
SUB IN by WILSON,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY

FOUL by OLY,JO

STEAL by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
MISS LAYUP by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
FOUL by OLY,JO



- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
04:25 TURNOVER by WILSON,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DYANI 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by OLY,JO
03:49 55-58 H3 GOOD JUMPER by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RUSSELL,OLIVIA 03:38
FOUL by RUSSELL,OLIVIA 03:13
03:13 MISS FT by WILSON,KENNEDY

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:13 55-59 H4 GOOD FT by WILSON,KENNEDY

02:54 FOUL by VUJAKOVIC,JULIJA
MISS FT by ROBINSON,DYANI 02:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DYANI 02:54 56-59 H3
02:43 TURNOVER by WILSON,KENNEDY
STEAL by ROBINSON,DYANI 02:43
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DYANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:37 58-59 H1
02:07 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA
== REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
02:06 MISS JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by RUSSELL,OLIVIA 02:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:06 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,LAILA(in the paint) 01:51
01:51 BLOCK by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,ABBEY
FOUL by KERNAL,DESIRAY 01:49
01:29 58-61 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by OLY,JO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,OLIVIA 01:07 61-61
00:43 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LAILA ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:42
00:28 FOUL by WILSON,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,LAILA 00:28 62-61 V1
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,LAILA 00:28 63-61 V2
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,LAILA 00:28
SUB IN by NORRIS,DORIAN 00:28
00:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by KERNAL,DESIRAY 00:05
SUB OUT by NORRIS,DORIAN 00:05
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,LAILA 00:05
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 63-62 V1 GOOD FT by COLLINS,N'DENASIJA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:05
00:04 FOUL by WILSON,KENNEDY
00:04 SUB OUT by WILSON,KENNEDY
00:04 SUB IN by MAGUIRE,ENYA
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DYANI 00:04 64-62 V2
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DYANI 00:04 65-62 V3
00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,LAILA 00:04
SUB IN by NORRIS,DORIAN 00:04
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MAGUIRE,ENYA

REBOUND DEF by DECK,MIA --



